
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOUSING AND URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:787
ANSWERED ON:16.07.2014
RAJIV AWAS YOJANA NO
Jadhav Shri Prataprao Ganpatrao

Will the Minister of HOUSING AND URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) the details of provisions made for various types of basic civic facilities to be provided under Rajiv Awas Yojana (RAY);

(b) the details of location detected/identified in the various cities of Maharashtra for construction of house under RAY; and

(c) the progress of work under RAY in the various cities of Maharashtra as on date?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF HOUSING & URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION (SHRI M. VENKAIAH NAIDU)

(a) : Central Assistance under RAY is admissible to States/UTs for providing housing and basic civic amenities like water supply, sewerage, drainage, solid waste management, approach and internal road, street lighting etc.

(b) & (c) : 39 cities in Maharashtra have been included under RAY. A list of cities is Annexed.

As on date, no project has been submitted by Government of Maharashtra under RAY.
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